T-REX600 GF

T-REX600 GF

| ntroduction

Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX 600 Helicopter Is designed as an easy to use, full featured Hellcopter RS model
capable af all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and
recommendations located within the manual, Be sure to retaln the manuwal for fulure reference, rouline maintenance, and tuning. The
T-REX 600 |s a new product developed by ALHGHN. It features the best design avallable on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing
flying stability for beginners, full asrobatle capabllity for advanced fllers, and unsurpassed rellability for customer support.

BRERMCHEES RINESREE0ER T-REX 600 888 - BERMOMREEFRAT 2 EHETHELRBFES
HAR FARBZEZBNETELHES - (FRAOBETHELBEENSE - T-REX 600 BHSEBITHRONRES - TER
ERERTHERDNSEHBERITEORTEIGEE - T-REX 600 HBITHIEHIRE -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS 518 5

ARSI Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or Injury.
Civs 8- ERAREERERE - MEAERIEEN M ERS KR EN -

&mmmﬂ Mishandling dua to failure to follow thase instructions may result in danger.
£ 8 EREREERITRG - {i SR M TS s -
o TORRDEER Do nat attempt under any circumstances.

AL EETRIESTRR T - WEEERE -

IMPORTANT NOTES i % i68

R/C helicopters, including the T-REX 600 are not toys. R'C helicopter ulitlze varlous high-tech

products and technologles to provide superor performance, Improper use of this product can result ; ~

i serious injury of even death, Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure o be ()

consclous of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating i g
all ALIGN preducts. Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the aoperation or the use @

of this product. Intendad for use only by adulls with experience flying remote control helicopters, It is nat a Toy!

Aftar the sale of this product we cannet maintain any controd cover its operation or usage.
T-REX 6005 P E R MBI A - “Eﬁ“?ﬁ%&%‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁ’r&l Ttl:.'“a‘:l‘?: ‘.lﬂrllﬁ- AL B SRR A E N A MBS e S Fﬁﬂ.mm%ﬁ

m‘&m% SERfEd e eon. an dineilngate %%%%Emmmm%ﬁﬁa ol D
u:E-_-%$a=LFFE?FEHIE| FE!D@@E‘PHJ E’J*ﬁﬁlﬁﬂ!&i

e m o ol dll w mas m et BB s owomomd mEe—wa [ - T [ B - ol h i m B b Bl BT -

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen.htm (1 of 6) [12/28/2008 2:33:33 PM]



T-REX600 GF

VNI TRCOMITIENG TNAT YOU QDIRIN WIE A55 STancy o7 an SXp-erencea Prot Eiore atsEmpung 10 Ny Qur Progucts 107 TNE TTST T, &
local expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your madel for the first time. The T-REX 600CF requires a certain
degrea of skill to operate, and 5 a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or medifications are
not covered by any warrantee and cannct be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical
cansullation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operalion of maintenance.,
BEEERMERTEANERER NEREEES - FRATTFHRSGAE - EAFEEARRMENES TR NTEHE -
AEIRMERTAERITSIEN - ASHHSTEHENDH - FLA2ESC0RRHERENES - HRTTHMERE -

CRUTHSN
i

Fly anly in safe areas, away from other people. Do not aperate RC alreraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.
R/C aircraft are prone to accldants, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons Iincluding, lack of maintenance, pilot
arrar, and radio interference, Pllats are responsible for their actlons and damage or injury accurring during the operation or
as of a result of R'C aircraft models.

EEHLAN - ARREAREAEE  RORELEEAR  ARAGETHTOSAN  SISHENTR LRSS LT
B - AFTERBIMTEEMNEFEN  BRTSFLEERTOTZ IR IHSAZOBAZRE »

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIFPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMELY B E & & &1

K
- = STD Servox3pes (movements)
Trans mitter(&-channel or more Receiver{&-channel or more} Head Lock Gyro Speclalized servox ‘.pﬂ (Tall rudder)
hellcopter system) FEI (FEkLE) RE AR M e e
SR (RN EE R R TR EE) : g
ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMELYEfM TR
|
Scissors Cutter Knife Grease Diagonal Cutting Heedl& Hn_ﬂ.a Pllars Mgmgﬁﬁgw Fﬂillliﬁ%ﬂm}%&nm
" ﬁ Plie |
%7 AF s HE F:H:If‘i‘?r mm2 SmmiZmm Smm - @ 3.0/ 1.8mm

Safety Notes

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen.htm (2 of 6) [12/28/2008 2:33:33 PM]



T-REX600 GF

LOCATE AN APPROFPRIATE LOCATION #Eziamiinm A b3

R/'C hellcopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certaln degree of potential danger. Choose
an appropriate flying site consisting of flat, smooth ground, a clear open field, or a large
open room, such as gymnasium or warehouse witheut obstacles. Do not fly near buildings,
high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yoursell, others, and your model. Do

noat fly yvour model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, snow or darkness.

HRMRCOHERE-EMIE AHAONSTE-BORE  RIBAFNUANOER - 55
DHEBRESHERA - B - R3E - BREE - BATE - ARNSNTERESCHN
ABTEERNIRM - ATREE - BORBTTRBHICIARELEREERYERGT - BHRGOX
%gﬁﬁilﬂmﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘jﬁﬁ “IHDETH - EFEHFTRTERE - BEEFSRDMEE
BE-

Avena  OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT B2 E5ies

Bafora turning <0 your model and transmittar, chack 1o make sUré e one alse is oparating
on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or ather medels to
crash. The guidance provided by an experlenced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,
tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based
flight simulator.}

ERITBRITE - MEELSTHASMEOESEETRT - BNANEREMEN2HREY
HECRRATAFESENDHE - ESRNSRELTRBNNEE —EonRE - BERE
RROWIERT MEEBOATEEED  TOLUBERET -
EWHREHBERET REE PGB R

ALWAYS EE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES #E B RiF

During the operation of the helicopter, the main retor and tall rotor will be spinning at a
high rate of apeed, The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily Injury and damage to
the envirenment, Be conscious of vour actions, and careful to Keep vour face, eves, hands,
and loose dething asway from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself
and others, as well a3 surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave |
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you
hawve landed the model.

dhe FAT D i i oFn RE AVY S ol B T ek (1R | TSR AR A T Y BT OFEAm D | ) R O Ee o - L eRE e

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen.htm (3 of 6) [12/28/2008 2:33:33 PM]




T-REX600 GF

0 152 F T T LR ORGP S LD 0 M R O] WUV PR L SR TT TR R T 7 A TS R S R L TR

PREVENT MOISTURE ;88 3 miEin

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

itis critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the madel to malfunction resulting In less of use, or a crash, Do not operate or expose to
rain or moishire,

BREAEHEAITFSNENRTSHEEN  MROHETINMENREKE - BRTEE
EEENER HLASHEARSAEMBEREREFTEINRMSISFIMENEN

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT ifgis

R/'C models are made up varlous forms of plastic, Plastic |z very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to axtreme heat and cold climate. Make sura not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. it Is best to store the model indoors, In a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EEFMASEEN PAMMETNIE - -ETHEMAEERMH - ALESREERE - B8 «
HEESEMEEEZEDREATE -

(SyFameell  PROPER OPERATION OFBiTHEER

Pleasa use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This
product is for RIC model, 50 do not use for other purposa.

BOSGNENL - FANABUERSE  FORIGERERTORNL - LERERNSE
- BEERERRRARE  BIOARER LIAREE - ESHEERERAE -

| "5"="| SAFE OPERATION Z&i8(F

QOperate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper eperation
may cause In danger.

BESCENARRE-TEHMERASTESERR ARED - HHTESNTFBRIE - B
ABTRBEAOETEY -

Safety Check Before Flying

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen.htm (4 of 6) [12/28/2008 2:33:33 PM]




T-REX600 GF

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT 14 5 #2 17 il 55 88 2 5047 JL 47 A 46 95 7 45

v Before flying, please check to make sure no one else [s operating on the same frequency for the safety.

+:Before flight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and receiver are enough for the flight.

irBefora tum on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF

“:When turn off the unit, please follow the power onfoff procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first,
and then tum on recelver. Power OFF- Please tum off the receiver first and then tum off the transmitter. Improper
pracedure may cause out of control, so please to have this correct habit.

- Before operation, check svery movement Is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully Inspect servos for
interference and broken gear.

#rCheck for missing or loose screws and nuts, See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts.
Carefully check main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and pramature failures of parts possibly causea
reasulting In a dangerous shiuation.

yrCheck all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

1y Check the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and viclent flight may cause the plug leose and result
out of control.

vrCheck for the tension of tail drive belt.

* EERTTAIEARIEMERmAEESEFEEA  BHEIS8 R AMEE -

e SRR (2 S ST AL R0 R 2 T SR ARG - -

& ST EPHER 2 S5 BERS - SLUEAHRR - FIERA ([DLE) 2 £ 500 BRI -

* RS LA TR EHENRNIER - HeREceHE S0 mE  BRESIAER  REEETRAEIRE EREJISREE -
IR BT e B S G - BRS S ANTS - BRT EEOEE - _

*gﬁ%%ﬁ%ggﬂﬂﬁ SEEERESHE - BENERSER - GRESEEEONFRESHETEEH BN - ERNREREHS

i~ sLHINER S

« RTRIMERE SRR SRR ELAE - HIEEEEETRETWMISEYS - FHRE RN R ST - FRR ST TreWEE
BIEL(L « MR G R T RENFE-AMEREERT - eSO AANNE - ERNIRE - SEESFENRERERREEEE -

FEERENENHSSHERONRE - ARV EMEEE - SIS ER EREE RN -

A FEFHD 0 G R ISR B B e e B L TS PO B R DO OIS - PSS AT 15 FE B A Y S ST DN R T

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen.htm (5 of 6) [12/28/2008 2:33:33 PM]



T-REX600 GF

LRGSR S LT A S BT ) e Ll AT LD Ll A T M Pl ST UDE I S S0 P VLT T IR T el A e A L L O e, LA T A

* EEZESWEPHAEER -
Product Mame Standard Equipment
=i FRRAC
AT-REX 600Q(GF} Kit Salx1 AFiberglass Canopyx1 ADecalx1 43D Landing Skidx1
T-REX 600GF AHook & Loop Fastening Tapex2AMotor Plnlon Gear 10T=1
Combo Version ARCM-BLTS5G 75A Brushless ESC(Governor Mode)x 1.4 §00XL Erushless motorx1
1-REX BDOGE AREC-B3X External BECx1 ALi-Polymer 7.4V 1800mah 12C for EECx1 AW, 0 Main Blade

AT-REN GO0 (GF) 2048 Fc ] b I 165 09 5 500 | B 6T | A 3BE0 40 | e ERE 00 | O 1 1 8 0 |
ERREIBERAT | ey EaE R ARCH-BLI5G 75% 18 S8 T 5 0% 3| 18 AGDDX L BRI % (x| AREC-831 VB TBECx]
al i-Folymer 7.4V 1900mAh 12Cx1

T-REX 8D0GF AT-REX 600(GF) Kit Setx1 AFiberglass Canopyx1ADacalx14 2D Landing Skidx1
Kit Verzion AHook & Loop Fastening Tapex2 A Motor Pinien Gear 10Tx1 W/O Main Elade
T-REX 800GF
AT-REX Fi Fy Y F Y
2 47 W 9 B A ol mﬁlhg:l:%]g! (3F )20 R ] TE7 0 B0 T | o B R0 ] o SOIGE] 5%0 136 o B0 0 7 [ OTFRAE |
iH;EH!EHE

Original manufacture package of T-REX B00GF is not including main blades. This unit is a large-sized high power helicopter,
and we recommend you 1o choose safe main blades with good brand, reputation. We recommend you do not use general

wooden blades and do not equip the power of main blade over 2150rpm to aveld any accldent caused by broken structure
of the blades and parts.

F4T T-REX 600GF EEEE’&E_E#EEEEEE%EWEEEE HRELSEREADRSNNERR - AE—EREIT - B I%F
T (R M B8 FE G T SF RO - ﬁ EE ﬁ"?fﬁ;ﬁﬁlﬂ BER-FENER FRREIIEE—@AE  DRBRLIREINRET
TRERSERERS0rom . BADEENTERMEHFEE i{nzﬁﬁﬁ%"ﬂlﬁﬂ{]ﬁﬁ

-
When you see the marks as below, please use glue o grease

to ensure fly LE aﬁ&y
e TEWMZARSN  BESERE D - LEEEAZTNRE -
CA: Apply CA Glue to fix. B aaso
R42: Apply Anaarcbics Retainer to fix,

T43: Apply Thread Lock to fix. R E"““ Sre Seitfumlshed T4 Glus width: approx. 1mm
, ml. Add Gma:.a WAE BE B2 RR¥aR nrEmemim
%EE% Ra8 metal tubular adhesive (eg. Bearings). T43 thread lock, apply
ﬁ & small amount on Screws or metal parts and wipe surplus off,
LllL AR When disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15

When assembling ball links, make sure the "A” character  >cronds.(NOTE: Keep plastic parts away from heat.)

i —— L

Back Next

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen.htm (6 of 6) [12/28/2008 2:33:33 PM]


javascript:history.back()

T-REX600 GF

Assembly Section

50HHO001
(T

Linkage ball B1
FREEL 2 4.75%12 7T mmjs2

Baaring MR1482ZZ
MATAS7 TR o Bt g 1 dxdimim]icd

.y
(ORI

Thrust bearing
1EHEREA ¢ B g 1B mmE2

O |

Washer

ol ¢ 10255 5 14:ﬂ.ﬂn'!'|‘|:l:2‘l

Maln Blade Fixing Sc

S L
Thrust bearling
Ol —/—m EHERS
© Socket collar screw
R A AR IR R M 2T mms2 | ~
o 0 @
| M Nt (¥,
: MARGEERNEX2

.................................................................

Qbvarse of bearing
faces inside.

EREUHOBEA

Apply grease on thrust bearing.

LEKEdE AR R FTE

=

(1N}

Smaller ID larger 1D
FIEEEL) =i ey
Thrust bearing 1 HE8H

&:&m:rr

When tightening a linkage ball to a plastic part,
please note 1o use a lithle CA glue and tighten i
firmly, but not over tightened, or they will strip.
EREA T M BHEN - I R L R, I'EEE'JI;J'LEIIEEEE
TISHREENTT - MUESKANA DOIREE N 2T -

Main rotor holder.
ERERE

Apply a little amount of T43 thread

lock when lizing & metal part.
RSMMEERFNEDERT A (R SE

g
14
® 1025 108NN g ring MR148ZZ

MR1487 /48
o B2 T4xdmm

Main rotor holder
i g

Linkage ball B1
EXEAS]
od TS 127 P

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (1 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

50HHO02

i

Apply a litlle amount of T43 thread
leck when fixing a medal part.

BRRENEERT ﬁﬂﬁﬁlfdltﬂﬁﬂb

Metal main retor housing
EREIENEEE

© [ -
Sochet screw
WE TR M Qrmm)x2

Feathering shalft

b
B 883 2mm

Gray one | suitable ta

genaral flight for beginners.
EERAE—-RRIT - &S
#HIEEEH

# Black one is suitable to 2D

flight for advanced usars.

(0

Washar
WRME ¢ dx 2 12¢0Immx2

Damper ubber

RS R o 8. 1x ¢ 13,93, 2mam]d

O |

Spacer

R o Bx g 11.5x1 Smmpe2)

REHBIIDMT - &S
i it o £ R

Damper rubber

i BB 08 (IR )
¢ 81k e 13153 . 2mm

Spacer{Copper)
RS 3 O)
Ein"ﬁlﬁ o B 11.5x1.3mm
L3ITE
:?:{E-Ernrn

ATT

lego on the top
AEN e

Washer
HHEg
& dar b 120 Tmim

Socket screw

BHFBSR

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (2 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

S0HHO003

(® (O

Linkage ball A1
TRean]l 4 4. T8 58mmx2

M3 collar scraw

MMEREESE
LUnkage ball B1 :
IEERE]( 9 4, 75012, TTmmie? M3x11.65mm
(ossetssimm
Self tapping serew Bl g e e oo T
B O+ I R (T3 1 4mm )2 J;J!m;g assembled| o . MR74ZZ
]:- EHE??% M 747 P

g Tl Srmm

M3 collar screw
PO AR T P A 311 G mim 2

2

O ¢ 3x ¢ A4.Bx0.3mm)xd

]

Cotlar ERI7 TR |
AR o o8 Smmb2) | p3xo10x4mm |
:l Self tapping s
SCTEwW L‘_ Soe
BH+Tan "‘"‘\
Sediing d2oce ERERTIx14mm

BEII 88 & 3x o Txdmmxd

Bearlng MR7422
VRTATT RS o 4% o T2 Smmpx2
o [ |

A5y o d AwD Amm

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (3 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

Apply a little amount of T43 thread

leck when fixing a metal part.
SRNMEEETRERART RS

M3 collar screw
Min SR ERR s
M3511.65mm

i Flybar seesaw holder
Bearlng 62327 |  EHITEITE

Mounting hole of SF midng arm for
stabla 3D fight. (Recommend to usea)
BEINRETSHEEE EEN GRS -

Collar
RS T o 3 s 4 801 5mm

Linkage ball A1
ETEAA] 4.7 5oxB E8mm

[ .



T-REX600 GF

M3 Set screw A ERT T
HALE BER 8 M 3xBmmix2 Mounting hole of SF
@ ‘ mixing amm for nimble
M4 Sel screw 3D 1light.
HaLE B M e rannfac2 EEELII-EE?TSFEFBJH
gﬁg?:jﬂ MH._,D N
SR EeE s M IS s When tightaning a screw 1o a plastic part, please
O [ | tighten it firmly, but not over tightened, or they
Linkage rod(B) will 1-1“;.
(SR E R T IR
e TS I A
| 50HTO001
Tighter press side
EL SR B : b
Looser press side ‘
WREIHDAE A D i) f;:
= ,F"‘
Flybar contral e
R
] G4 2mm -.t-ﬂ-
M4 Set screw f-’:{. s
T A
®4mm =
F -:-!-“.. o
b BN 2
3 ra v I
- e S
Socket screw o
B W Metal r contrel arm
i e & BT RDERE

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (4 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

Linkagé ball B1
a4, F512 T mm

Bearimg 68322

¥z
& 3% 4 B0

B AN BOMEENT - T

contrel arm
T MEEE

w

GR3Z7¥a
3N G THdmm

BHE+-FEamS
T3x14mm

Flybar paddle
B |

Can chaodn b
USG oF reok USe.
L ]

[Assemble finkagd

rod (B) before
assembling fyba
control set.

b b
FEALEIER A -

LT

Linkage rod(B)
Approx,39.6mm x2
ARIE)ED39.5mm X2 g

r

el IHlEeam

Sell tapping Screw



T-REX600 GF
Apply a little amount of T4#3 thread
e S
Iy y i : )
(T

Linkage ball B1
EIERSI 4 4. 7512, 77mm)x2

©

Bearing 88327
BART TR & 3 & TxImmixd @
(%) [ —
Collar Screw ,n.pp'rnxrﬂﬁmm
FEF AR (M2 2ramx2 £7145mm
Socket screw e x-|e l—"'_'"'_'"-_"

T EE
B PR S M3 2mm)c /%:" L o T
@ | Socket collar scrow : i
Washer BEF AR |
TSN & 3¢ ¢ 4.8x0 Imnmpd M2 2mm |

Linkage ball B3 i

g@llar |] | Eﬂ HH l]"I'.I'E | ERER3
MU REE & 4. 759, TTmm
(& 3wgpd Bl Smmjx2 :

Collar T43

BrErEYEaE

Q&im IS T e

Socket collar screw | Long linkage ball T43
HBEMSERBEEERE | WL

(M B Emmx] P4 TE2d S9mm
M3 Nut
1 : Linkage ball B2
| IR )

A TFML N el

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (5 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

oG, TR P A

&E&WEH Ol i
Already assembled by Factory., Lin ball B
- | Before flying, please check If Em’fg?“

| |the screws are fixed with glue.
| | REEENS BRI
| EEERERESC LR TR -
i | When tightening a linkage ball to a plastic part,
| |please note to use a litile CA glue and tighten it
- | firmly, but not over tighlened, or they will strip.
|| ERSAER A ROER IR IRANETS ¢ (B R CAERAT I
- FEDMRET - MARNEATERSIAST -

Metal washout base
s i 28

Socket screw

BEHEA AR
M3 1 2mim

a4 7o 12. 77vmm

h\\“- Main shaft

H
i 10201Tmm

Bearing 683Z2 i 7]
33745 3 BRCERE |

tho®  TE3mm T43 ﬁ /s

Collar screw
BERES
M2x12mm

Washoul conlrol arm
HEEDER

g
& 3 a4 .80 Imm

Q )
el

BErEhEEEE
collar & 2 @ FHS Tmm
ft S o A I

addpd 8x1.5mm

Radius arm
Radiusili{¥

3 b4 8x0.3mm

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (6 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

20HZ001
o

Ball link
WEPERE
O

Linkage rod{A)

MERLA) ¢ 2w A2

O ok cil
Linkage rod{C)

| RIC) o Ded Bmmaz

50HH002

r@%]

Socket scrow
e sy =
3= 10mm

lack when fizing 2 me

tal part.
P e

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
_._._.?

Metal head stopper
3 B 0 B B ) W 38

Soackal screw
B S 7 R M 3a 1 Omim 1

o)

T
3
3

Linkage rod{i)
Approx. ZTmmx2 i
R A 3T e | S

£

i
-

==

% E Linkage rod(B) i
age 1
@ ; 0 Approx.39.5mmx2 "'15"'“
% ﬁ | MBI 38 S mmx W
$ 2
Linkage rod{C) | |, i e
"‘.\;-_\& Appa'm;rl.:lﬂmmxn nal | I
R CEBEmmME2
2 i I

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (7 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]




T-REX600 GF

Appro.145mm Appro. 145mm
< ¥1145mm - 1 145mm
: (T
M0
SII‘E.;E paddie
Flybar paddie
T

Make sure both sides are equal in length.
SRR R R -

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (8 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

50HB001

Socket collar sorew
RSP EEE
M 3«20mmm

Washer

HoWEFRg
¢ 11.5% ¢ 18%0, Emm

-

Hex socket $elf tapping serew
MR A EE R T T mmxd

170T

Omeway bearing HF1216
12| EAIES ol 125 o 18x1Bmmi]
M3 Mut
MIBRE ARG
Washer Autorotation tail drive gear & 777 %

FERE¥h £

=11 L -
BRHRRN o 1 5xs 1008may | (R8RS

@ [—m

Sockel collar screw One-way bearing HF1218

UTH
NG
Already assembled by Factary.

Baetore flying, please apply
some glue on screws to aveld

loase Screws.
MTRLR - H-IIRTEN

B
HERSASE LR RN -

Main drive gear
sk

Maln gear case

EEPilE

Hex socket salf tapping screw
o M EE RS

2 ThTmm

ELERE

ST FEHREMTEI0mmMES g3 Specia Ilz.r washer
HIEm S

[ 3xa dx2mmixis

© |

M3 Specialty washer
M S 0 3 Bx Tmm)x2

Ol

Bearing 8800ZZ
G007 248 &
{10 & 1 9x5mm)x2

Socket screw
EEFS RS MIEmmxE

© [ -

Sockel screy
I A7 P A (M 31 O 12

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (9 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

P P T e R e M o0 mimx 17 B R B Dne-way bearing shaft
|£ %ﬂﬁ aﬁsﬁm r LN
N3 MUt Already assembled by factory, ¢ 9o To03.2omm
MR REER 1 please note to check again.
- -" SR  INBUNETTEEE -
50HB002|( @ (umumm )
Self tapping screw @

O

Bearing 68822

LEOIZE
[ Sxg 1TeEmm)x=1




T-REX600 GF

Main frame{L/R)1.6mm M3 Speclalty washer Socket screw
Fiberglass board. MifFEm BRASEERE
THEMME] PR . e 3x e BEmm oy M3xBmm

Bearing S800ZZ
{Inner dlameter 10mm) k
BEE T OFIEE 1 0mmo

Frame mounting h-ul‘l;_

M3 Speclalty washer mOEL
NSRS
s ST, X ddmm |}

Upper bearlng bloci(fark 4)
T BREERE (1RECA)

mounting bolt
b %EE

Lonwar bearing block
Alliem al boh %, (Mark B)
SRR g N ER TR IR
Sockel screw -~ v e N B B e . Ty
P AL, 5 %= --
MiEx10rmm R ; , :

M3 Washer
MRS
& 3x AxTrmm
Seolf lapping scraw
BT FEImES
Ta3x10mm
Ll A=kl et
T3x10rmm Bearing 68922
Canopy mounting balt {Inner diameter Smm)
'.__.. y 7 ; w2 -
M3 Specially P R B GEOF T EE A (FIEE S
HEEEE? & . - Bottom bracket
e - "
- EMERE
Self tapping screw
Af-+FEImEs

T3x10mm

Apply a little amount of T43 thread
lock when lixing a metal part.

BUNHExEERERERTL RRE

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (10 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

- Main shaft
Assembly point: 0
First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames
and put three bearings through the main shaft to %%E%&:!ﬁ"—;ﬁm“ evauatly,
check if the movements are smooth. The bottom )
bracket must be firmly touched the leval table top {L
(glass surface); please keep the smooth movements | -
on malin shaft and level bottom bracket, then slowly "':Eﬁ il ﬂ=‘:'“
tighten the scraws, This assembly can help for tha '
power and flight performance.
RS : U:
ERE ST v ¥ M EELE I
DLh ﬁ ik

73 A

h GERTI  Glags surface Main fr
ARERRS  pavg T zEAER
a0 g0

= i b
mumm
mﬁﬂ%
R
= - B
o H i
by =
ﬁﬁm-
b e
Eﬁmm
S
[T TR
EEal
ﬁ@ﬁﬂ

i -
IEfE

S0HBO03 @ D- @ ﬂ
Socket screw M3 Mut i |:|
7 SRR (M 3B rmm)x Rzl e Bearing 88422
@ I H] BOA7 7RRHE & di & Dodrnmj2
Self tapping screw Spadall:r washer
AETERRE TR 2mmIZ  NIEER S ¢ 3% Sxdmmp 2

M3 Specialty washer
MITFEES)

& 3% o Bx2mm

Salf tapping screw
_————F EmtTenss

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (11 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

THe12mm

ATY

When tightening a linkage ball 1o a plastic
part, please tighten i firmly, but not over
tightened, or they will strip.

BHARE AR AELE o AR RRE
of - MEREHE DO ES R ER A -

Bearing S84ZZ
b BRAZTEE
h 7 o dx 2 Sxdmm

LI Metal tall drive gear assembly
HERWIES

Tall boom mount (Right)
EEEEZE (&

M3 Nut
WIS LIS

BER+TEHES
Txi2mm M3 Spacialty washer

MissEEg
o 3% 4 BZonim

. 2

Tail boom mount (Left) -
FEEEERE (7E) e,
Socket screw

EEF S
M3xdmm

Please do not fix the screws w
before assembling tall boorm.

b R

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (12 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

50HB004 /| [ ® (Qum m

Salf tapping screw I3 Specialty washer
RE+=5HEEE T Idmm)xb VERFEETE] ¢ 3x ¢ Bx2mmixd

@ [

Socket screw
B M AR M BEmmisd

Battery mount
0 E E

M3 Specialty washer

MiREE i E
& 3% ¢ Se2mm Socket serew
ol eai ==l b

M3xGmm
Self tapping screw

‘ﬁrff;f’ﬂﬁ+¥éﬁﬂﬁ
T43 T3xBmm

o, T

i

MairEsgig)
i 3k e Ex2mm

- o
-

r

o,
-

Self tapping scre e,
BE TSR s
T3x3mm

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (13 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

M2 Spedialty washar

Housing pin

| EEEEEEE




T-REX600 GF

B3 Spacialty widlher ; .,.
i

MIAEREE
odn g S drvm

Socket screw

HAA AR
B 3xBrnm

Recommend sanding the marked position as below illustration
with a waterproof abrasive paper{#&00-800) to avoid the wires
of electric parts 16 be cut.

EIERTEEIRERE - TERG00-B00K ETE O+
R -

Self tappi %ﬁ%ﬁg&
ng scraw T
BT F R

T3x3mm

waterproof
abrasive paper

7 i i

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (14 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

50HB004 3 (e © m © |
Linkage ball A1 M4 St Acruw Washer
AL (0 4.75¢8 6ommprs  NAULMIRH(Maxammbet g2
@ [wom O {omess0ammpe W) ||
engicse i T
]
ﬂ%ﬁmwmmm W0 50 Tx0.5mm)x2 @ I [ (@ Bx o BxImm)xd

Iﬂ[- @ | a3 5p.acla Ity l;'a sher

Sacket Washer Hitp i T g
nmmr:;]ﬁmmmﬁmmhz W4 oxe Px0.2mm)x2 (43X Bx2mm)x2

Anti rotation bracket
+FREE

:. JIHI.I.IJn.ﬂnum :'Lullur
EEEHBEE

Washer
S g 11328 E 1=
et 3% 5.5%0.3mm
7 ”ﬂw ball A1 e ockat Scraw
Linkage ball A1 ™ == & 4. 7548 BEmm EREA P RS
L ERERAL - CopEeme LT A M3Smm
L pdT5x8.60mm  CA REAAL © Mdxdmm Screwsparefor|
B e bR e R %4760 BRmm. ™ ap adjustment.
h | kmeses | \ AD o B
\\“\. \-\. Washer | iR - ; x%l@ 43 Alleron lever
: s Wy . EEPEEE

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (15 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

. Bearing MRH5ZZ

MROF 7 7



T-REX600 GF

(R PRSE L)

i S b B 3mem

T Self tapping screw
— BT FE R
Taxgmm
- M3 Specially washer
HitEin I &
¢ 3x o HxZmm

'The shaft groove

HH =
faces 1o this side. “‘*E‘H -t
11 e 6+ 6 Lt 4 e, -
. Please alm the set scraw at the shaft aroove, Lm. )

IEEMSMNEHMI RS -
' 4 Set scraw

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (16 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

S0HBO05

© [ J—

Socket screw
HEF AR M3 2mmixd

o |

M3 Sat screw
H3LE B ER M 3xd mirm)xd

© {

M3 Nut
HIRREER s

© |

M3 Washer
i M E] & 3¢ ¢ BarTmimnjucd

M2 Sal screw
MILE e
MEndrmim

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (17 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

30 landing skid{whibe)
Skid pipe end cap HERE B

HREERNE

M3 Set screw

M 3xdmim

H3HEE]
i 3 Bxlrnm

Socket screw
] e e
MaxiZ2mm

ﬁ‘
s w,-..

Mgl

M3 Set screw | =3xoBmm
o M3 RS "’\ Antenna pipe
S M3xdmm =
i \, = 4 2% ¢ A 500mm
T & il Socket screw
ﬁ AP RE
Skid plpe i [ W31 2rmm
T

H¥ipg o
= G%310mm S0HTO001

Vi

Li!l'bdil'l‘n Skid nut

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (18 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

k\

Skid pipe end cap
HEEEENE



T-REX600 GF

S0HTOD2 Rudder servo mount

R R E
@ (o

Self fapping scraw
B+ oerE i T 2mmxz

M3 Washer
©
a3 Ecimm [Py

M2 Washer
VRSN ¢ B g Sx1mmeg

S0HTOO1

Tall control guide
REMTEER

Rudder serve bracket
Self tapping screw L]

FESFauam
TaxT2mm

atter assembling the lail boom.
RAEERRERLER

Al the opening of tall baom at the
convex of the case and insart,
AR E DI REE S - aREA, -

Mease insert the l:lbﬂﬂll'llﬂ

of tail beom into the convex.
EEROSOEAN - IR
BESEEFRM-

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (19 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]




T-REX600 GF

Usa the: strap 1o fix
tail contol guides.

BETSREERT
BEREBHEREE -

L.'EI{- ;‘U’I’-‘gﬂ

Drive belt llustration B EBEEET

1. l:hm:l-r.tn
r&e.la. en assembl

t-nré'n'-ﬂd hﬂllﬂl

ata tha belt S0
nslon: n-mm dio
’ﬁtﬂn ﬂv?h-alt
n'khlln il Bacarm
1 friction

EEW o
A R A B
% - DOEE SRR

IR T#

@ﬂ%&hh

Cut to trim the length by a knife.
JRAFRDNEEES -

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (20 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]




T-REX600 GF

600NT2H

i T

© [ —

Socket screw

TR I R M 31 2mim e

© 4f

M3 Nut
i re-d e

O |

Bearing MR1052Z
| MR T8 o S ¢ 10odmmipe2

| 0ONT2B |

Socket collar screw
EEA B ESASM20mm)x2

© {

M3 Nut
MITGEEERE2

(e [ T

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (21 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

Tail case (R)
FEEEREEE ()

Bearing MR105ZZ
MR1057 78
@ 9% o 10Rdmm

Tall case (L)
FEaEEECT)

3K CF Tail blade

ET L R

\

M3 Mut
MIGEAERG

Metal tail rotor shaft assembly
i WEIEN EE

CAUTICH
T B

Pleaze do not bend or scrape the
driva balt to reduce damage risk.

MR EETL S E AR R

~

Iock when fixing a metal part.

Apply a lIttle amount of T43 thread I
WEmMEE R AR R




T-REX600 GF

oy | o
Sochat screw
FRE AR M 3B mm )2

Thrust bearing
LEHE BB 2 50 o 100ed i 2

© |

Bearlng MR10522
HR10ES PR & % o 10wdmmpes

(o)

Washaer
TESN o I B0 B

Q@ W

M4 Set screw
i LE R R R (M rime 1

EN
Already assembled by Factory.

Before Mlying, please apply
some glua on screws to avold

lonse SCTews.
PR RO - G TRiTHN
AEESRESCLRETERER -

Sochket screw

B B P 7 R
Washer M3xBmm
Ba
#5660, 0lrm Thrust bearing
I i b
it 5 2 10xdmm
Tail rotor holder M Socket collar scraw
FEEEM gy’ ﬂﬁﬂmﬂgﬁﬁ%
L] mm
M3 Mul
W3R —— & £, CEITR

Apply grease on thrust bearing.
i \EEWEREE R
EBoaring MR108ZZ i

e —— @ i

Uty (IN)
HA LR ER &R
Nl Smaller ID larger ID

Tall rotor hub |

EREMTTE

& 10%39.6mm M=

‘:f Thrust bearfng 1-HEREH:

Sockel collar screw
/@’ HHR REEE
M3 Nut MZx20mm
MG EEEREE

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (22 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

S50HTO005
(@ (O

Linkage ball A1
EREALL & 4.75x8.68mmix

© [

50HT006 Tail pitch assembly  |oiist
L WEE S MBmm
® ([
Collar screw
FEELEEM2xEmmiud
o 5 |
Collar &
BRI AR o R
{?ﬁh ) 3:|ﬂ:|mm:mﬂ =
collar B S Control link
ENTREER 0 } RSN
[ 2% & 3x3mim2 A Collar scraw
Already assembled by factory, g R
please note 1o check agaln, = K2=Bmm
EEE - BUBITEEE - Washer
o) §a
- ‘ﬁ“ﬁ.. Washer

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (23 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]

Socket collar screw Airn tall roter hub at the concave of tail rotar shatt and fix it,

B A EE please apply a little glue on the set screw.

(3 St FENE M T 5 FEASAE FEREFENCIR IR L - INEIEC SRR CE -

@ I Callar B

Washer [ l EiBiPnEs
| W& 03¢0 4850 3mm)e2 et e 5 2% ¢ SxImm

| SEREETCEL - INEELVE1TAINLE -| Collar screw

Collar &

FEiEPinEs
@ 23 @ S

M4 Set screw

He LR
Mdxdmm



T-REX600 GF

CA

| w3 A
o e o 4,800, 3mm

Linkage ball A1
EREAAL
4 4.7 5x6.59mm Socket collar screw

i:mmu! BEERAAERERE

E m M3 15mmim

When tightening a linkage ball to a plastle part, please note to use a little

CA glus and tighben it firmly, but not over tighlened, or they will strip.
ﬁ%%@%gﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ&ﬂ AR CARR SR R RN - MIA%NED

Tail pitch assembly &)
EirEEE

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (24 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

S50HTOO7 S50HTOO08

©@  [J— {::) ” @ [
Socket scraw Self tapping screw

EHET M) PR R (M 328 mmx 2 M3 Washer EE SRR SR T 1 2mmx2

@ [[IIUIUIHIEII M EN ¢ 3% o Sx1mmjxd @ []]lmmm

Self 1apping screw

Selft | ap

ﬂ?ﬁ:g&?ﬂzﬁhnmmm R+ FERME T3 0mmp2
M3 Washer

| MEES) o 3% o ExTmmid )

Self tapping screw
B e

T 2w donen

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (25 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

M3 Washer
MiTES)
a3 e Bximm

i Stabilizer mount {Upper)
| HIEREERE (L)

‘. mm mount {Lawer)
| KRB (T

M3EEC
& 3 g Bximm

-

Salf tapping screw i .

EH+FEIEE  Tall boom brace v VY Wl
E E’!Ex*l?mm Egmags iy i (
o SxAG0mm : g e, o .

by

Verlical stabllizar
EOW

M3 Washer

Self tapping screw Mg
HE-+TEREs oo simm
T310mm

M3 '.Il."ashw
HIEE]

Sochet screw

BREAPY R ER
MInZGEmm

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (26 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

S50HZ007

RIS
Self tapping scraw

B+ FE R
(T3xl4mmix 16

M2 Washaer

MATT ] o 30 ¢ B Imm)x 16

© [ —
Socket sernw
BRI ERE

l:Mﬂ-Jl;iﬂ.lﬁll'l}?:;?

M2 Washer
MIBTEN & 3% o Sxmrm)x2

50HH004
& il

B Sl Scnaw
M LE B ER M mmj?

Sochket scraw
EEIP I RERE
M Tmm
y S50HHO001
-, #;‘:}*m
s
"{x'.__'_"-. *- -?__L._—u-.,%‘
sLEAL S s
Separate purchasing = |- f‘“a:—'_'f :"'-;:"m.
= YT S
i | T v
Ma Nt il R T
MARGELERE ‘:“:m[ e e )
e Ko A | b
P%ﬁ&ﬂﬁ%1
WEn iRy | Servo installation)
Lo | mmses 50HZ007
O o ;.'_.-" GF servo plate xB8
pock callar L= 'FJ'LF::"L‘ ; R R X
HHRETE T + | Far wo Allensn Servas |
Sell tapping screw
42> h Alleron servo plate x4 Taxidmm
l'ul-?l!.n‘-ll SETEW 3 E"d ET-#H ilerond R E2RREGE 1
m{ﬁ,ﬁﬂi Sarvo nut <8 ;l‘“
{EBEd ) A R q_,:-“-':;. ]
Socket screw j _f‘%. L i
For motor fixing e i e B | & P
0 R AR M3xi0mm - A N -y Sty
3 [ ] STD Serve
ﬁ“samgashur i, i r“ ol Wi
& 3% o Bx1mm- —— . l\.{-:u-' W i
M3 Speclalty washer B :".f{'k

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (27 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

Self tapping screw NIFERRED) - g w
BEFTFEEMmE o 3xg B2mm ST
THdmm i 2, ' 5

50HB004

50 HEEEE Mator pinian gear 10T

L0735 0 £ J4~5§5§£'iléu
i

. ms&t o - .___.-' ’:_ij.: " _::1 ., _ll
Mator J[& T T o i
LI &> Mdadmm

1RSI

L When fixing the screw of pinion gear,

SaT 0 En please aim al the peint o mater shatt,
ChEy ) EERRMERRR - MERSLORERE -
.'..___ = o

Qperating Voltage/ i B R
DC 22,2V 85 30005000 mAh
f18C LI-poly Battary

Back Next

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_1.htm (28 of 28) [12/28/2008 2:33:51 PM]



T-REX600 GF

Equipment Illustration

50HB001

Socket collar screw

EFEF D IEEE M3 20mm)x

© 0

M3 Nut
MR

Euggeated luing katn
Tor G5 2P hattery appror,
4200mkh .
SR R FRITIR
BEZLHE -

Bty mount B o

pdjusling tho oeniar of groviky.
BOURAS - EAEREDT -

e
Eski H
HE.:T Sora Servo(The other alde}
HeabtLasap I T —
Tastening lapa %
RARR=
: NI(®
- L
L -
) @ EC Datary Tl sarwo
3 2 EECRAS [RESTEE
Risedsar
- HEE
= iy
Batlery Lag= fixing
S L iR Kiain drive gaar sat
RETRET i

LU
% 1 I T 1
£§Lh1'ﬁw IlIL!’-d-ﬂ-ul-'l-:-alliu--a-'nm'---

el e

Batlory
i o R ke

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_2.htm (1 of 3) [12/28/2008 2:34:02 PM]



T-REX600 GF

HITEC - FUTABA BCH recelver wiring
HITEE‘ FUTABA BCHERUNRRHEIR SN

515 L
GH1
Ebevalos

Fﬂ’ﬂ:’ﬂﬁﬁ
'I'hmt'tla

Standard equipment for

"Voltage step dewn for tall serva 5.1 volls,
EEEROED. VERREE
8-Channel Rectiver is adequate for the requirements of the

Throttle, Rudder, Elevator, Alleron, and especially Pitch{CH&)
and Gyra{CHS) conlrols.

FUR{ERTE HE B S T T-REGE Bl R diis A o~ 62T 5P -

JR 7CH recelver wrnﬁ |
B TCHIg T

Standard equipment for

T-REX heli. You will nead the fellowing channels at a minfmum:

Throtte
A CHI
CHA CH2
Allarcn EHE
TR

c
LH2 A% 1
Elevator AlE 2
i TR - 7 channel
o Al 'Lﬂéﬁ:
Ruddar [
Gl
CH4
Pitch ,
=i Yoltage step down far tall serve 5.1 volis.

EEiEEQRE . IVERBEH
7-Channel Receiver |5 adequate for the requirements of tha
T-REX hali. You will need the following channels at a minimum:
Thratlbe, Rudder, Elevalar, Aleran, and especially Pitch(AUX 1)
and GyralALRX 2} controls,

tﬂITHEEEEEﬁ.ﬁ'ﬁ T-REXME S0 PR Ei SRR » f3 3 EPy -

BERE - FEHE - BINSREMER « TR LA RRER R e i - RIS IR RDIEN. o ANOTI TR AL AR O R A R
| (CHD) JISRES (CHE) - ERETERRAR (AL 20 RS (AN 1) -
Canopy Assembly

50HZ005

Fiberglass Canopy
i #E 18 25 i 1

50HZ005

i Canopy nut

i WEINEEEx2

Antenna pipe

FEE

Servo And Linkage Rod Setting

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_2.htm (2 of 3) [12/28/2008 2:34:02 PM]



T-REX600 GF

Linkage rod{a)
Approx. 2 1mmxl
o IEFRLAED 31 mir2
) A
m [ Fla
Linkage red(C)
Linkage red(B) Approx. GEmMmx2
Approx.39_Smmx2 ! O )RS Emmx 2
AHARIEEN 30, S | A2mim
1Bmm I e - =i Ty
-‘: :l::"':l_ p o, "‘I “1 i T
AF; aATmm
10 . 5mm Unw lﬂd{m
R Approx.60.5mmx3
=74 EDEIE0 Smmxd
Rudder control rod l e l[=-"' $ | 2 3man |
FEFEEANEN R== =i=mutes
. A
1|| . |:| 4 1.5men
_)) \ Y Linkage rod(E)
Approx.S1mmxd
A y SEIPE D51 mmoed
_I'." EE=E=EJ ""
2amen
Tail servo v
[Pk &
Tall servo horm
FEIE RN
Back Next

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_2.htm (3 of 3) [12/28/2008 2:34:02 PM]



T-REX600 GF

Servo Setting And Adjustment

To set this option i3 to turn on the transmitter and connect to BEC power.

LIRS TR U RS S 188 + 32 FEECRIBRICIETIE -

JR TransmitlerServo
JRIED IR T M B SRR R

Linkage rod(F)
Approx. 28mma2
R 28 mne?

m Please cut 1mm from each ball link.
B AR 1 I R R 3 L

Positions of €H2 - CHE are exchangeable, After
assambling as photo (Mote:Set the transmitter
undar CCPM 120 degreas mada), pull throttle
stick {piteh) upward, If one swashplate Serw
{or two servos) moves downward, adjust reversa
swilch (REV) on the transmitter to make It meves
upward, If threa sarvoe mewve downward, adjust the
travel value {+-) of SWASH CHE on the transmitter
to make them move upward. When the actlons
of Alleran and Elevator are opposite, adjust travel
values of SWASH CHZ and CH3.
(H2 - [(HATTE M « delmER i G W E Al
,:EIFEDJH 120-SFA T - AEP] R PitchliEL
S+TEamaals EchﬂTi'F’fﬂBﬁ M ENTE
I"ﬁff"'ﬁ ENEIRR (R V) POl EEes I+ HIEAEIEE
E’ii%!ﬁ% AR EEE TWASH El'E STIZMEED

R F IR 28memn2

Elevator:CH2 G L TS - B MR R -
FHEE BT CHS [BEiaes Sunss CH2 - CHE (TR ERE -

FUTABAHITES Transmitter/Searvo Flease cut 1mm from each ball link.

FUTABA/HITECHE {228 04 P (AR 28 R, ;;:{“:;;;“E m O £ R T S £ T

Paositiens of CH1 - CHE are exchangeablae, After
assambling as photo (Mote:Set the transmitter
under CCPM 120 degrees mode), pull thrette
stlck {pltch) upward. If one swashplate servo
{REVY on the transmitter to make it mowes upward.
If three servo {or two servas) moves downward,
adjust reverse switch move downward, adjust the
travel value {+-} of SWASH CHE on the transmitter
1o make them move upward. When the actions
of Aileron and Elevator are opposite, adjust
travidl values of SWASH CH1 and CHZ.

CH1 - CHEETE Al - i IRIEES CER R A
EHCCPA LA - PR Pitchis
HF - E TR RS | M T o I
EEW:;{H[EH -F'E '-'] SRR I - S8R
BT T80T - MEEPEE SWASH CHO TEESNIER
& - E‘E Eﬁﬂlﬁtjﬂlﬁ BB )R BhF AR B -
[EIHRENEE SWASH CHI - CHZ JiZRIE R -

Adjustments For Gyro And Tail Neutral Setting

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_3.htm (1 of 4) [12/28/2008 2:34:08 PM]




T-REX600 GF

Recommend to choose Head Lock type for Gyro and turn off Revolution mixing(RVMX) mode on the transmitter, then set the
gain switch on the transmitter and the gyre to Head lock mode. The gain saetting is about 70%, and after transmitter setting,
connect to BEC power to work on tall neutral setting. Mote: When turn on BEC power, please do not touch tall rudder stick
and the hellcopter. Then walt for 3 zeconds, make tall serve arm and tall zervo at a right angle(30 degrees), tall pltch azsembly
must be comectly fised about in the middle of the travel of tail rotor shaft for standard newlral setting.

PERRME - MRMIRAREL RSN - FERBACERN FMAMRERETEN  DHEBIHE ComMBERRESRIFERE

HiTh - I R T0% A2+ S RN e e BB LA C
RS - o o R e e B
HIEDPITRIEE -

BIO T ERUREE - TR REMEICR RN AR EE
Hag¥IaL 90 _}[EEI E:ﬂiﬁﬂ;{ﬂﬁﬂ Emiﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂﬁﬁjlﬁﬂﬂ?ﬂg

| TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING EMITRAEE |

Ater soetting Head Lock mode, cormect Selting posilion af tail $erva
and tail pltch assembly |5 as photo. If the tall pitech assembly |5

nal at the neutral posilion, please adjust the length of rudder

controd rod to trim.

ERERZEREORBNE PIchEFRErEEELE - SE

FiLohiR a8 cPa 1 I N PR I BB ) R 2 R IE -

Middle tail
pitch assembly.
FEP itchigsRIEE :

Tail case sat

BN

HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO
| FERR I INEE DR IE

To chack the head lock direction of gyre i$ o move the tail
counterclockwise and he il $erve horm will b trimmed
clockwise. IT it Irim$ in the reverse direclion, please switch
the gyro to"REVERSE".

EREHENARE BFEEEFRFIESEE - ECEEBMN
MBS IR IE IE - MAbIAE) R PR D HIE R B RIRRIE IE -

"\._ .-_.
-
e .
A -
x

Tall moving direction  Trim direction for
bt MITEE L] tall servo hom.
Hﬁﬂﬂﬁiﬁﬁ

R

gl

Pitch And Throttle Setting

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_3.htm (2 of 4) [12/28/2008 2:34:08 PM]




T-REX600 GF

GENERAL FLIGHT —ga#fei 7485,

Stick posttion at hlgl'u"l'h o
RIS P00 Pitch O

GEMERAL FLIGHT

SELRFAR P65 - 7%/ Pitch+4=+5

Slick position at Hnu‘ﬁrlnﬂ.u"Thmﬁlu- EE‘.‘&-‘*?{?W Pitch+4>+5"

i,
Stick position at lowyThrattle O%/FitchQ-—-2
IEAR{E B HBPI0%/ P itchl--2

mﬂniiﬁz

—E T
Throttle Piteh  |Current{apeeooc RFMiaporo:.)
= M 4 o Rt ¥ BT ()
100%High speed :
L lI}E_iE +8 SBA 1200
a B5%
G5 Havering —
2 G5LIBAR +4~45 1an 1650
: 40
0% Low speed R
Di-ﬁ_;-i () o 0
100
BE%
B5%
J0%%

i 2 3 4 &
Thrattle Curve(Havering Fight)
SRR TR

Fitch and Rotation Speed P1TchEdgRi=RI(R
TIF:It iz recommended 1o use a lower pitch
setting when using higher RPM\Head speed.
This will allow for better power.

¥ Ao Sl v - TR0 R B R B R D T AR
EECHRIE Pitch - s RERERIZRIDANES -

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_3.htm (3 of 4) [12/28/2008 2:34:08 PM]



T-REX600 GF

3D FLIGHT J0dss Tt

| IDLE 1:SPORT FLIGHT |

P/ s
Stick pnslhun at mldl:ll-&fThmﬂie Eﬁ"."E.I’Prtﬂh 0

IR EP9EsE/ Mich 0

A i I_ L
Stick posilion af lowThrollle 100%/Pilch-9

AR (P 100%/ Piteh-0'

1.Pitch range: Approx. 27 degrees,

2.If the pitch is set too high, # will result In shorter
fight duration and poor molor performance.

3.5etting the throttle to provide a higher speed is
preferable to increasing the pitch too high.

I 1 :F'iL-:h]Fh‘E“EI &7
¢ AECRHRER BT - ES R W B Ty IR -

3. HDEEMEHHEE’]&EI‘L SETERIE S EDEE -

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_3.htm (4 of 4) [12/28/2008 2:34:08 PM]

Throtile Pitch  [Currentjapproc)| RPM(approx.)|
P EREE SEED i ()
100r% 4" E-Em 1200
4 75%
3] 7o +4=+5 | 21A 750 ]
2 75% _ _
1 80% -5 264 1850__|
100%
80%
15&.\'}/
O
1 2 3 4 5
Throttle Curve{Simple Asrobatic Flight)
W AET I8 T MEPYEa
| IDLE 2:3D FLIGHT |
Thrattle Pitch  |Cumest{approc ) RPM(appron)
£BPY ] . FAL B )
5{| 100% High +4 574 1900
3| 8% iEi'E"" ) 254 1980
1003% Middle .
2 1 {}gg}‘ﬁw a 288 2030
i O - 584 1900
100 .
m:h\\fﬂ
L
1 - T 4 5
Thrattle Curve( 3D Flight)
MY TE VP ahEE
Back Next



T-REX600 GF

Flight Adjustment And Setting

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEEFORE REAL FLYING R{THiif B EEEmiT

Do a simulation filght until vou famillarize your fingers with the movermnents of the
rudders, and keep practicing unlil the fingers move naturally. =
1. Place the helicopter in a clear open field { Make sure the power QFF ) and the

tail of hellcopter polnt to yourself. e '-
2. Practice to operate the throttle stick{as below [llustration) and repeat practicing i,
"Throttle highflow”, "Alleron leftfright”, "Rudder left/right”, and "Elevator up/down”. .
3.The simulation flight practice is wery important, please keep practicing until the ™
fingers move naturally when you hear operatlon orders belng call cut. '
4 Ancther safe and effective practice method is to use the transmitter fiying on the
computer through simulator software sold on the market.
RS E R RS IR R 5 ILE - EFERRT - BRRTTERRITOEE - O ReE
e e
REIAMERIRENI TS (EIER RSN - HEARMERESS
SHF AR RIS IEY (S B THIM DI TED - 1 RS RIS - B S -

1
2.5
FHTREH] ) 6 5 IS OAEAE [ GEIEL I, -
- BERONESEEER - HEESEEEE-T-HRE - FEEEHAER LIS ERFY -
d-ﬁﬁ—ﬂgﬁﬁ BT EHIEREAT - FREEHIIG R - LUEPEE RS R
T - BRSO CIRIRE
1-1 Brake Disable 3-2 Battery Protection{Middle) 5-3 Throttle response (Suick)
ESC sa-ttlng (RCE-BLT5G): 1.1 HarE 1.9 m}mﬂ&&ﬁ 5.3 EEF?EEE{E
HiEd iR 2.2 Mid timing 4-2 Hellcopter 1
22 ER 4-2 PR
Modea 1 Modse 2 llustration@ T~
x x
e | .I:—-—-.J.L. ‘_Iﬂt
S i L e 35
- B o Rotate laft
| adteronzim | T8

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (1 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]




T-REX600 GF

<—

I . 5 Fly forward Fly backward
14 3 :I - i ] HTEE I;:“_:i""}r T '* ﬁlﬁ
, | S %
Forward rotate backward rotate
ATEH HEE
Elevator #iE /i
x F
Aszcent
—1 ; = : _ L#
A ?‘- _rL e . .E.J__
i : . [LsY Ya. 2 o iﬂ;_:—-—"djr i 4!-
'O i L o, fIIF - .ll:;r.-.
Descent
Throttle 573 | TR
T i
"y =
' I Turn right ’
1 1 |l_—| EEE = _""‘h b1
— Ak — S — 1
: v —
] _ Turn left ]
- - p
Rudder 53

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (2 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]




T-REX600 GF

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS 8 RITHERZE & When arriving al the flying field.
: ; * B RATIR
Ny

TCheck if the screws are firmly tightened.
wJI::hﬂu:Iac if the tran:mmﬂ and recelvers are fully charged

| . G
Elre et P fijf?”r i EEE

i CAUTIZH o st i ol ool Pl v
B

tl thil'i are other radio controd alecraft at the fleld, make sure to check thelr frequencles and tell them whatirnqnnc:.r you are using
cy interferance can cause your model, of olher models to crash and increase the risk of dange

ﬁ'ﬁ“?&mﬂﬁﬁl@:ﬁﬁﬁﬂ !-EFEEEIEHEEI;EE IS PR & IS Eﬂﬂﬁdﬁﬁﬂﬁ.ﬁﬁz:ﬂ!ﬂilﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂm%

e R o e e

STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR Zaji1{ FEiE

Mode 1

T E
= -

CAUTION f

T B

Mr———

First check to make sure no one else is operating on the same Lot I

frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and '&W’——%’% B
turn on the transmitter. = = =

%Egﬁﬁ;ﬁgﬁfﬁ%ﬁﬁ FHNER o SRisITIRI RS PR Check if the Lhrattle slick is set at the lowest position.

rtr—

HFID PO REHRE TE MR A -
#*Check the movement. Zére the rudders moving according to the controls?
* EIFEER “Follow the Transmitter's instruction manual to do a range tesl.
LB RSSO ?

CRERNREES SRR -

T | o

Ll LA YR,

RN e

A Ndea A

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (3 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]




T-REX600 GF

WY SR L LI A WFE LSRN b -
First turn on the transmitter. Next turn on the BEC of the receirer . Connect to the batlery Reverse tha above orders to tum off,
SYERET R e e IS LR R re D ERNIER ) R PR A AR BRI E LT -

Main rotor adjustments TiFHW ST HINE

CAUTGN
.

Tracking adjustment iz very dangerous, so please keap away from the helicopter at a distance of at leasl 10m.
MENESERTE « A EERSR L 0 EesE -

1.Before adjusting, apply a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.
2.Raise the throttle stick slowly and stop just bafora the halicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning
blades from the side of the helicopter.
3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade
is higher or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking Immediately.
#.Linkage rod (A Regular pltch trim {For large varlations). Linkage rod (C): Slight pltch trim (For slight varlations).

. BEREERD—Z TERINE - B CERSHRGEEE MBI - SEWSMENE -

2. A ER e BT L - é:ﬁ%?ﬁﬁlﬂﬁ?‘: e EE R R TIE WA - :

3 GRS RO (BN EDERE O - UARSNE o Rnl— T UHRETREST W8 O - OATIINERD) -
1.2 () A—-BEEINE WENAREE) - B0 () 2EEN (WIS L MR -

A When rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch too blg. Please lengthen plich linkage rod (&) for requiar trim or
shorten linkage rod (C) for slight pitch trim.

B.When rotating, the blade wilh lower path means the pitch too small. Pleasa shorten pitch linkage red (A) for regular trim or
lengthen linkage rod {C) for slight pitch trim.

B SO B A AR E R TR 71100 0 IAAEBID 0 FELE - 5 B0 SRR - AL IR O i

=25 A ;Color mark T3 M5 M

Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking f& j— E
.Ifr -
E

1o make sure the rotor is correctly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please — '__'_ = %
check the pitch angle | approx. +4~5 when hovering. : P i
TEMAE RN S R - ITEE NN - (BUEMN IR - : e l-:,_..-r""'r ;

BN [ TP LS EERE AR5 - S

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (4 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]



T-REX600 GF

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS ST IRRRGEE

S e

“Make sure that no one or obslructions in the vicinity.

xYow must first praclice hovering fTor fiying safety. - :
This is a basic flight action. {Hovaring means keaping Shing the halizophar-
the helicopter in mid air in a fixed position)
Fﬁﬁ]ﬁ!lﬂlﬂaﬂ ﬁ;hiﬂﬂﬁi&

(FEE: Eﬂ'ﬁ?ﬂﬁﬁ Iﬁﬁ%

B - 8RR TENECD R
Elu ) -

Flease stand approximately 10m diagonally
HHE - MSTEEREEIILR -

By i'i

Beginner may install a training landing
gear to avcld any crash caused by

l:r!l'fset Efl'ect vml!e landl'-nﬂ
r r—-.Tﬁ EHE ﬂ!'-'L.lﬁ’ﬁ HTREHE

E'F?‘EEE’HHE

STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE fPe = Hiiss

Mode 1 |

| Mode 2

m 4

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE B M A ETH MR

Mode 1 |

| Mode 2

1.Raize thea throtile stick slowdy,

2.Move the helicopber in any direction back, forward,
left and right, slowly mowe the aileron and elevator
sticks in the opposite direction to fly back to its
original position,

1. 8 METHEHPEA -
2B BRI E T ARENS R 13 (B T

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (5 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]

Zhen the halicopter bagins to lif-off the ground,
slowly reduce the throttle {o bring the helicoptar
back dowem. Heep practicing this action until you
contrel the throttle smcothby.

VRE RN - RS TP R T .
R A eIl F HH T SR E T IREERrIE SR

LS~
S



T-REX600 GF

e T T ERGMDTERWIREREEERE T = e

E B

T00f the nosa of the halicopter moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the helicopter. Than move your position
diagonally behind the helicopter 10m and continue practicing.

0lf the helicopter flies too far away from you, please land the helicepter and mowve your position behind 10m and
continue practicing.

SREREBEREN - BREEMIEHRS - fREHECIHUEZERRNERS I RRAEREEE -
CENERBREEAE - HEEZERR - TIERBRI0nRMERERE -

STEP 2 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING SRt iafEis

1.5lowly raise the throttle stick.

2.Move the nose of the helicoptar to right or left, and then slowly
move the rudder stick in the opposite direction to fly back to its
original position,

| BTSN -
2. GERRATETNS  MESREOBUSREITISERRAD

ot

STEP 4

After you are familiar with all actions from Step1 1o 3, draw a circle on
the ground and practice within the circla to increase your accuracy.

WIREE steol-3 WIERET i - MEESIT IR SRR RS R
17 » EARI0GR SR ALl eE -

ZiYou can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions.
CETENEEEERE - PO BB EE -

STEP & DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE U@ E B8 EilE BN
After you are familiar with Step1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and conlinue practicing Step1 to 4.

Then repeat the Stepi {0 4 by standing right in front of the helicopier.
IR step] 48 FHEF MEEEJQE-'EEI&IHE’EEEFDL -4 - 228 - T ERRARGARESNEEY -

_ S 3

< e

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (6 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]



T-REX600 GF

ADJUSTMENT OF EACH TRIM R:iTEn e

Slowdy ralse the throtlle stick and just as the hellcopter lift-off the ground, you can use the trim to correct the action if the
helicopter leans in a different direction.
BertEarET - ¥ERRREEEIEEE - SERBRALTESE - SERMRIELERE -

Right
1.Adjustment of rudder trim [ SR EERA ~" HhE

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose ” : /

lean leftiright... = = -

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side, 1 ] [ Left —* -

When leans left, adjust the trim to right side. =Tl a1 T T THE \ aﬁ,

ﬁ Eg%gﬁ%&gf%gﬁﬁﬁﬁrﬁlﬁﬁm . ! . : >\j\ e

T — — =z 4 L
SRR « MM - il D - J =

2.Adjustment of elevator frim {557+ ESEEERH Moda:] ) ]

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose H H : R

lean forward/backward... Up g e i

When leans forward, adjust the trim down. | _UJE_ | CED 7:_,;-"'; )

When leans backward, adjust the trim up. e T T ra T :

FEER B EBDRG ST SRR ey & %] ot Backward

BRES e T - o £ i g

ERIEE - AAE D - = & 5 5

3. Adjustment of Alleron trim 5 881380
Just before the helicopter Iift-off, the body
lean leftfright...
When leans righl, adjust the trim to left side,
When leans left, adjust the trim to rght side,

TEE R REBEFG - BEETEHERE.
EEREES - MARITHN -
EERBE - MAEGHE -

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (7 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]



T-REX600 GF

TROUBLE SHOOTING DURING FLIGHT &0 SER T chants

Sltuatlon Cause Way to deal
AR FE L 1]
Out of tracking Adjustment of pitch rod has | Adjust the length of linkage rod(A} Hegular trim
e s | g i Bl St
u PITCHE% O L
BERERETTA | AR AE-man

Low rotation of the robor % Pitch of main blade is high.| %Lower the pltch abautl 45 during hovering(The

R # E5FREYE ITCHES rotation should be about 1,800rpm during havering).
#* Throtle curve is too low * B(EP Lo AR iLohdld -0 (SRR T EEE R 2§ 1600RF 1D

during hovering. * Heighten the throttle curve during hovering.
During Hovering w RAE RGP AR R S * B= SRR
i High retation of the reter *Pitch of main blade is low. | #Adjust the pitch red (A (The rotaticn

TRENEIEEE M P TTCHIRAE should be about 1,800rpm during hovering).

% Throtile r:-mu& is too high | & @&E09 () URRESERRBANIE0RN
durinﬂ # Lowear the throttle curve during hovering.

* e E“EEBE! B L AR e o

The fail leans to one side during | xFallure satting of tall neulral | + Resat tall meutral point.

hovering, or when trim the rudder| polnt. I ETPITRS

and raturn to the neutral, the tail | * EOTRITE-RE *Increase the sensitivity.

lags and cannet stay in a contrel | % The sensitivity of the gyro is | *ISI0REE

position. I,

Sensitivity of | ZirSRHOE—BEE - WK | *ERESETEE
the gyro AREFEEOIBEDIrE  ERE
PRI | £EN  BREEEREEIELE -

The tail wags left and right during
flighit at howering or full speed.
FRITENHENTSHOERE -

The sensitivity of the gyro is
high.
RN E RS

Decrease the sensitivity.
EHERE

# If the problem is still there avan aftar tried above, stop flying and contact with your saller.
m TR DI - (DANR ARG - EELIENF I RT R Ea ET I -

Back Next

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_4.htm (8 of 8) [12/28/2008 2:34:20 PM]




T-REX600 GF

Part Names And Optional Part List

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (1 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (2 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]



T-REX600 GF

HEOO0H _ Thrust éaarinaiﬂ;gﬂi 1

1| 50H00S Thrust bearing IFHERE | o bBwg idxamm | 2
2 | SOHDOB Wasgher )| o 10.25% ¢ 14x0.8rmE
HEO00Z Bearing,” BATRLABLZ 1

3 | SOHMR14EZ2Z| Beaning MRI148ZZ WAIARZTH& o 8xe iddmm | 4
HB0003-1 Main Rotor Holder,~ EREE A 1

4 | SOHO02-3 Main rotor holder R 2
5 | 50H145 Linkage ball Bi EFEiRL] 2475¢1277mm | 2
B | TE4027 Socket collar screw WEAF T B AR Max2Tmm 2
¥ MN14001 4 Nt VARGEIEENE M4 2
HEO004 Metal Main Retor Housing,” &+ i BB E i 1

8 | SEHOD Metal main rotor housing ~ SETEWREEE i
g | SOHOOS Camper rubber-black 80 R EEE-TED 0 8104 13103, 2mm 4
8-1 | S0H16GE Damper rubber-gray 70 HEEE-TED o 8.1 13, 1x3.2mm4
10 | S0HOODE Spacer MFEES o e 11.5¢1.3mm 2
11 | S0H138 Fin JEfUERTH o 2x32mm 2
12 | Te3D22 Socket collar screw E AR REEES MOxZ2mm 1
13 | N10030 M3 Mut MIRGRAER M3 1
HED005 Metal Head Stopper,” S RHE MIAGIBME | 1

14 | S0H164-1 Metal head stopper & WSS 3E 1
15 | T63010 Sockel screw WE ) B M3x10mm 1
HEOD0E Feathering Shaft - 1

16 | SOHO0O03 Feathering shaft S| obwe®S32mm | 2
17 | S0HO10 Washer WIS odelddmm | 2
18 | Te4010 Socket screw ECAPFEERRE Maxi0mm 2
HEO00T _____5F Mixing Arm,~"SF B 1

19 | SOHOZ5-4 SF Mixing arm 2
20 | SOHGEIZZ Bearing 68322 637744 @ g TRImm 4
21 | S0H024 Collar FEM R o e dB1.5mm | 2
22 | S0HD22-2 Washer Mol o3a4.3x0.3mm | 4
23 | 823014-2 Self tapping serew 0 B F R Tahidmm 2
24 | &NH1Ad linkana hall A1 FtEa A1l s 4 TEeA ARmm 2

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (3 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

L L]

Briva g menAmIE L

PEr RTIETTY e wrTwowwE

25

S0H145

& 47512 7 Tmm

Linkage ball B EREAEL 2
HE0008-1 Metal SF Mixing Arm,~ 2 B oF F2 bl W i 1 Cplion Parts
26 | 50H162-1 Metal SF mixing arm st BUSF EE BUIE 2
23 | s22014-2 Self tapping screw BT EINERE T3x14mm 2
26-1 | 50H042 Linkage ball A3 A ¢ 4.75¢8.68mm 2
26-2 | S0HO44 Linkage ball B3 5 4 o475 TTmm [ 2
20 | 50H68327 Bearing 68322 BEIZIHAE & e TH3mm 4
21 | 50H024 Collar ERERER oed81S5mm| 2
|22 | s0HO22-2 Washer W] o 3xedBu0.3mm | 4
HEO0009 __Flybar Seesaw Hmderfﬂi% 1
27 | S0H016-1 Fhyhar seesaw holder ] 23 1
23 | 50HE23ZZ | Bearing 6232Z G238 o e ilxdmm | 2
29 | S0HMRV4ZZ | Bearing MRT4ZZ MR7AZ7§0E 4 4% ¢ TX2.5mm 2
30 | S0H119-1 M3 collar screw MW A AR M3c11.65mm 2
HM&001 Metal Flybar Control Arm . g, 1
31 SONHODZ Metal fiybar control arm EREHNEEFES 2
32 | s0HD18-1 Fhybar control rod R A PR IR o 24x74.1mm 2
33 | Te3dos Socket screw EEMT SR M3xSmm 4
34 | T74004 M4 Set screw MALEIDERE]  Mexdmm z
HE01 538 Flybar Paddle,” Sl B 1
35 | SOMHOD1 Flybar paddle M T 2
|36 | T73008 M3 Sel sorew HSEEE',% M 3xBmm 2
37 | DO3958-1 Sticker EEMAS atg
HE0108 Flybxar Rod . 1
38 | S0H033 Flybar rod TR o 2ed40mm 2

Specifications, contents of parts and availability are subpect 1o change,

Align RS is not responsible for inadvertent errors in this pubBcations.
ZRAWANSE - SEETHER2AEDEEE

, F « Enalif-AHILEIRIEZ
HURE - DEAENEENS - FOENEN !ﬁhlﬁ!ﬁﬁﬁﬁg* B

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (4 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (5 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]



T-REX600 GF

Mo Cota Na. Hama Spaciflcation ity RemBiks
131 Main Shaft 8818 — 1
39 S0HO4T kain shaft FE o 10x20Tmm 2
41 S0HD45-1 Lock collar FHEE & 1082 15¢Fmm | 1
41 | Tr4004 4 Set screw H.t;ﬁ@ Maxdmm 2
42 | 163020 Sockel collar screw T P P M ax 20mm 1
43 | N10030 M3 Mut MIRGREERIE M3 1
HEOD14 Washout Contral Arm .~ BTEEHIE | 1
44 | 50H031-3 | Washout conbrol arm BERHIE 2
45 | 50H035 Radius arm Radiusi 2
45 | 50H126 Collar EREHEREE o 2x e 3x5.1mm | 2
47 | S0HDZ22-2 Wiasher B ¢ 3x$d.8x0.Imm| 4
48 | 50HB83ZZ | Bearing BE3ZZ EBIZIRRE odxeTximm | 4
49 | 50HD24 Collar R EREE o 3 od.8x1.5mm 2
S0 Ti2012-2 Collar Screw EEE E2x12mm 2
51 S0H145 Linkage ball B1 FUEAR] & 4.75¢12.77mm| 2
HEOD15 Metal Washout Base - SER0 {1 22 1
52 TE3012 Sockel scrow BETAN RS M3%12mm 2
53 SOMHDDS Bletal washout base Fra v 1
HE0016-1 Metal Washout Control Arm,” sxil e Pl | 1 Option Parts |

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (6 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

54 | S0H161-1 Metal washout control arm  FREEREIEN 2
54-1 | 50H044 Linkage ball B3 i1 ¢ 4.75x9.77mm | 2
45 | S50HO035 Radius arm Radiusill 2
46 | 50H128 Collar WEFTIERIEE ¢ 20p3x5. 1mm_| 2
47 | 50H022-2 Washer ¢ a4 . Bx0.Imm| 4
48 | 50HB83ZZ | Bearing 6B3ZZ & 3 ¢ Tx3mm 4
| 49 | 50HD24 Collar ¢ 3 ed.Bx1.5mm 2
50 | T12012-2 Collar Screw - EESE M 1Zmm 2
HE0017-1 CCPM Metal Swashplate - SEECCPH+FA31E 1

55 | HG0017-1-A | CCPM Metal Swashplate  smLo0 1 S hak 1
56 | SOHD41-1 Long linkage ball WIS 04.75x24.59mm| 1
ar S0HO44 Linkage ball B3 HeEns 4759 YTmm | &
HBD138 Cne-way Bearing Shat,~ MEIKS R 1

58 50B048-2 One-way bearing shaft MEsaEaE ¢ 9% ¢ 12454.55mm1
59 | 508050 Washer HFIEIEG] o 1150 1840 Srjrmy
HEDD19 Main Drive Gear 1707 1707 Tl 1

60 | SO0E15E Main drive gear(1707) SRR TN 2
HE0020 Bulorctation Tail Orive Gear, e B =55 1

61 SOE054 Altarataton tail dive gear ElETn & 2
HE0021 One-way Beaning - BB 1

G2 | 50B048-1 One-way bearing HF 1216 HMEFEEHT 215 ¢ 12x e T8xI6mm| 1
HE0022 Main Gear Case £ ErRIME : | 1

B3 508081 kdain gear case FEREE 1
Fid Zax0or Hex socket self Tapping screfllSH A EFJEH!EHTEITM m 5

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (7 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (8 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

Mo. Coda No. Name Specification Cuantity Rematks
HE0023 Conlrol Shail RN 1
G5 | S0BOTO C.ontrol shaft i t SxB1mm 2
66 | TBI0D0G6 Sockel screw T E M 3G mm 2
GG-1 | BOHD22 Washer ol ¢ Ixg5.5x0, Imm
HED024 Elevator Lewrfm 1
67 | S0BOGS-Z Elevator lever F 1
GE | T74004 M4 Sel scrow HA L E R Maxdmm 1
63 | H0H144 Linkage ball A1 Al o 4.75xB.68mm) 3
Metal Elevator Lever 22 Fl i 46 1 iption Parls
70 | S0B165-1 elevator lever 1
70-1 | 50H042 Linkage ball A3 3
68 | TT4004 Md Sel Screw 1
HREDD26 Aileran Lever ThEAL 1
71 | G0BOSG-2 | Aileron lever TE_E'“EJJE - 2
72 | AOBMRO5ZZ Bearing MRYEZY HHGn L t 5xagOxImm | 4
T3 SOBOSSD Whasher ol ¢ 5xqT=0.2mm 2
T4 | S0H144 Linkage Dall AT ﬂfﬁﬁ- g4, THxd 68mm &
HE0027-1 M 1 Opllon Parts
75 | S50BA60-1 Metal aileron lever 2
75-1 | 50H042 Linkage ball A3 ¢ 4. ToHxE GEmm &
72 | S0BM HEEEZ-E_G_WQMHHHQ GV y 9xamm_| 4
73 | SOBOSS Washer H! d3xa Fx0.2mm 2
HEODZE Main Frame Pars ;’m 1
T6 | SOBOTS Baottom bracket 1
77 | 50BOG4 Battery maoun o EEE% 1
T2 | ROBOT4 yro mounl ﬁ'ﬁﬁtﬁ T 1
70 | GOBOGS Anli rotation brackel T i
HED151 GF Wain Frame[Lj/1 6mm ;i‘.i"iiim_&nm | 1
50 | 50B213 Fiberglass mamn frame(l)  FEEE I H 51 . 6mm 1
81 S0BOGO Bearing mouni ;EE,‘_I'E;THE;E dBxa 15x4 Hmm g

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (9 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]



T-REX600 GF

| 82 | S0EMRO5ZE Beannd MRYLLL MEOR7 7R3 & 5¥ 4 Bx3mm

HED152 GF Main Frame[R)A.6mm R TEEME Smm

80 | S0B213 Fiberglass main frame(R)  EE AR 151 6mm

81 | 50BOGO Beanng maount FE s o 9x g 1524, 5mMn

82 | S0BMRAGZF Bearing MRISLL MROAZ 7B o 2X 4 Dx3mm
HEDD30 anopy Mounling Emt,fma

85 | A0B121 Canopy mounting bolt ﬂﬂi.,,_

86 W 10030 M2 Washer H3fES] w3xa8x1mm

87 | S524010-2 Sell Tapping screw ﬂgﬂ s T 10mm

HEO031 EEurlrrg Block EHE - R
g S0EB0&1 Upper bearning block(d) 8 EEE3EFES O
89 | SDBGBODLZ-ZBearing 680027 ARODZ 7833 o 10x¢ 19xSmm

a0 | SDBOGE Lower bearing block(8) =83 T#g2:E .-]:% (B
91 | S0BEE9ZZ- 1| Bearing GBIZZ BEds s i Bx g 17x5mm

HE0032 Aluminum Hexagonal Boll” 7y -.,%_]
92 | 50H148 Aluminum hexagonal bell

HEDD33 Moior Mount ~ Hil EE%
83 | 50B0G3S Motor maunt e..«ilﬁl ;
M5 T T

04 | A0B072 W3 Specially washer TR D] 02X o Bxemm ]
95 | T63010 Sockel screw BB P e P 3 1 0mm 2
a6 | 163006 Sockel screw R B P e AxBmm
a7 | 523008-2 | Self lapping screw EZH -+ SR SR ET 3xBmm
98 | 523010-2 | Sell lapping screw Bl 3E -+ SRR T 21 10mm
HEDD34 Tail Drive Gear Assembly
95 | He0034-A | Tail drive gear assembly
100 | 50BG24ZZ | Bearing 684,25 tu 1/ W g 4% g Oxdmm
HEOD35 Tail Boom I'n.n'lmlnt,f‘mm
101 | SOBOVE-1 Tail boom mount (Lefl) EEEERE ()
102 | 50BOYS-1 Tail boom mount (Right) E'ﬁ'lﬂ EE 15
104 | 50BO7T Flasiic hexagonal bolt o =E
HEDD3IG Tail Drive Bell,” !ﬂﬂ]ﬁﬂ
103 | 50T131-1 Tail drive bell NI S92XL
HEO03T7 Plastic Hexagonal Boll~ 7% "I_

104 | GOBOYT Plastic hexagonal boit

105 | 163008 Sockel sciew

106 | M10030 P2 MNut

107 | 823012-2 Sell lapping screw

| W | ] T s s | e T | e ] [l ff P |t e e T e | | ok | kel Tl || P e | e Bt P | P | e s | ) | e

[N

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (10 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]



T-REX600 GF

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (11 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (12 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]



T-REX600 GF

Mo, ‘Coda Neo. Mama Specilcation Cuantity Ramarks
HE0038 Landing Skid ~Eiie#a 1
108 | S0F0B3 Skid pipe RIS 4 9%310mm Z
108 | 50F129 3D landing skid I 2
110 | 50F0&4 Skid pipe end cap [ S R 4
1M1 | Tr3004 M3 Set screw w3 EREss Maxdmm 4
112 | Teagz2 Sockel screw EEEF  EEER M3 2mm 4
13 | 10030 M3 Nut =1 I 4
114 | Wi0030 M3 Washer MIET o 3adxImm 4
115 | S0F130 Landing skid nut [y 4
116 | S0F128 Antenna pipe S s 2xa dxS500mm [ 1
HED40 =D Landing Skid - IDEISE 1
109 | 50F129 3D landing skid JDESE 2
T8 [ SoT05t | Ruddersene monl ERREEERE ;
118 | S0T214 GF Rudder servo brackel IR F0 B EER 1.5mm 1
120 | S23010-2 Self fapping screw BE-FEENEH T 0mm P
121 | W10030 M3 Washer MASECl 3w 8xImm 2
HE0042 Tail Boom,~ iR i 1
122 | S0TQS5 Tail boam FEE| o20xe21 SE25mMnE
123 | 50T125-1 Tail contral guide EEHHEREE 2
124 | 50T133-1 Fudder contral rod BRI ¢ 2x539mm 1
125 | B0Z124 Ball link o il 2
HE0043 Tail Case R ERNEEEE 1
126 | 50T090 Tail case (L) refi =g 1
127 | 50T091 Taill case [F) FERRREEE (5 1
128 | S0TMR105ZF Bearing MR105Z2 MRIDSI W o g 10xd4mm s
129 | T61012 Socket screw B EAR S AT M3 Zmm 3
130 | 10030 M3 Nut MIEGEAERNE M3 3
HE0044 Tail Retor Control Arm,~ iREE B IEHIR 48 1
131 | SOTMREIZZ| Bearing MRE3ZZ MEGA TR o 3u g B2 Smm 2
132 | 50T7T096-1 Taul rotar contrad arm [ERERER i
133 | 507097 Collar EIEMETE SR o g d. 9nomm | 1
134 | 50HQ22-2 Washer #E]] odmad. Sxd.dmm| 2
135 | TB3IQ15 Socket collar screw FEEM7 I EEREM 31 Smm 1
136 | 50H144 Linkage ball Al a2 475xBE8mm | 1
H&045 Tail Rotor Shaft Assembly ~ R 1
137 | HEOD45-A Tail rotor shalt agzembly 2k ks 2
HE0046 Tail Pilch Assembly. e e e S 7
138 | HE0046-A | Tail pitch assembly FENE M 1A 1
139 | 50T105 Cantral link BT >
140 | S0T106 Caollar & E;_%EEEEF s 2x ¢ dnamm >
141 | 50T127 Collar © EiENEEER 2% e 3x3mm .
142 | T12008-2 Collar screw Hﬁmg M 2x&mm 4
143 | 50T116 T type arm SRR 1
HE0047 Stabilizer R 3 1
144 | 507118 Horizantal stabdizer 1
145 | 507098 Vertical stabilizer 1
146 | 543014-2 Self tapping screw HATFEREH T 1dmm 2
147 | TEIDZE Sockel screw ¥ 2
148 | N10030 M3 Mut MIMGESEERE M3 2
148 | 50TO88-1 Stabilizer mount (Upper) P EHEEEE (D 1
150 | S0TOB9-1 Stabilizer mount {Lower) WEHEESE (F) 1
121 | Wi0030 b3 Washer MAlETl| a3xgdxIimm 4
HE0048 3K Stabilizer ~ JKBY MR R 1 Qption Parts
152 | 50T166 3K Vertical stabilizer Bl 1 3K 1
153 | 50T167 iK Horizontal stabilizer SRR 3K 1

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (13 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]




T-REX600 GF

Mo. Code No. MHame Speciflcation Quantity Remarks
HE01039 Tail Rotor Holder 1
154 | W10030 M2 MNut HiFGESEs M3 2
155 | T74004 M4 Set screw Wi FEREEst  Mdxdmm 1
156 | SO0TFS10M | Thrust bearing \ERERSR F5-10M 2
157 | TE3008 Sockel screw ﬂﬁp‘qﬁﬁﬁ!jﬁ M3xB8mm 2
158 | 50T171 Tail rotor holder [EEEM P 2
169 | S0TMR 1052 'Eearing ME105.S HE]EE-?EHQ? dSx g 10xdmm | 2
160 | 5QT172 Tail rator hub Eﬁ!ﬂ?ﬁ'g p 11x366mm 1
161 | T6E3020 Socket collar screw A B RS MIx20mm 2
161-1] WAH0030-1 Washer WE| wixgs&x06mm| 2
HEO144 3k Carban Fiber Tail Blade Ik BEHE 1
162 | 50T203 3K Carbon fiber tail blade AEEIEEW 3K 2
HE0051 Plastic Tail Elade ~ B 1 Cption Parts
163 | 50T117-2 Plastic tail blade PIERED PA 2
HEOD52 Tail Boom Brace " REZIZERIE | 1
164 | 507123 Tail boom brace end ESREEN 4
165 | Wi0030 kA Washer HH{EH 3% b 5% 4
166 | S0T132 Tail boom brace FEEIEAE o 3x460mm 2
167 | $23012-2 Self tapping serew = HEE Tae12mm 2
168 | 523010-2 Self tapping screw W TFERER Tax10mm 2
HE053 Fiberglass Canopy ~ BSHES B 1
169 | S0B134 Fiberglass canopy bl fidni] 1
170 | S0B13s Canopy nut WHEEE 2
D03842 Sticker B, 1
HEQ054 Hook & Loop Fastening Tape ~B#jSE 8 1
171 | K10317 Hook & Loop Fastening Tape R HE 2
HEO] 43 kotor Pinion Gear 10T #10TH | 1
172 | 50M15T-1 Maolor pinion gear 10T ]DT!:EE;EH 1

Back Back to instruction manual

http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/assembly/trex600gfen_5.htm (14 of 14) [12/28/2008 2:34:31 PM]



http://www.align.com.tw/html/en/rcworld/c_assemblye.htm

	T-Rex 600 GF
	Introduction
	Assembly
	Equipment
	Adjustments
	Flight
	Parts




